

Council of Unit Owners for the Fountain Hills Condominium fountainhillscondominium@gmail.com

ELECTRIC VEHICLE (EV) CHARGING STATION APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

INFORMATON ABOUT YOU NAME: ADDRESS: ______(HOME/MOBILE) PHONE: EMAIL: **VEHICLE INFORMATION** MAKE: _____ MODEL: ____ YEAR: ____ ODOMETER READING: LICENSE PLATE #_____ PLEASE ENCLOSE A COPY OR PHOTO OF YOUR STATE ISSUED VEHICLE REGISTRATION CHARGEPOINT ACCOUNT INFORMATION The costs for electricity and any session fees for use of the EV Charging Station are set by the Condominium. These charges are collected by ChargePoint through the user's ChargePoint account. DO YOU CURRENTLY HAVE A CHARGEPOINT ACCOUNT? YES / NO PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR KEY FOB/ACCOUNT # _____ PLEASE SEND ME A FREE CHARGEPOINT KEY FOB AND INFORMATION ON HOW TO SET UP MY CHARGEPOINT ACCOUNT YES / NO CONDOMINIUM ISSUED # ______ [To be completed by Condominium]

Terms and Conditions

EV Charging Station users are responsible for payment of all fees charged by the network operator for use of the equipment including the cost of electricity and any applicable charging session fees. The costs for use of the EV Charging Station will be shown on the charging station display or at chargepoint.com. The Fountain Hills Condominium is not responsible for damage or injury in connection with use of the EV Charging Station. The use of the marked EV Charging Station parking spaces is subject to the Bylaws and Rules of the Fountain Hills Condominium. Submission of this application to use the EV Charging Station is authorization and consent for the Fountain Hills Condominium to disclose your personal information to the Maryland Energy Administration, PEPCO, Inc., and ChargePoint for administration of the charging station and in connection with grants or other financial assistance provided to the Condominium.